Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Donnie E. Lowery 2025 Chrisman Mill Road Nicholasville, KY 40356



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 26, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

RE: Case No. 2005-00544

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Bruce E. Smith Attorney At Law Moynahan, Irvin & Smith, P.S.C. 110 North Main Street Nicholasville, KY 40356



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 26, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

RE: Case No. 2005-00544

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell

Executive Director





Donnie E. Lowery 2025 Chrisman Mill Road Nicholasville, KY 40356

Honorable Bruce E. Smith Attorney At Law Moynahan, Irvin & Smith, P.S.C. 110 North Main Street Nicholasville, KY 40356

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

DONNIE E. AND DELORES A. LOWERY)
COMPLAINANTS) CASE NO.) 2005-00544
V.)
JESSAMINE-SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT))
DEFENDANT)

ORDER

This matter is before the Commission upon the correspondence filed by Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District on September 21, 2006. Based upon the correspondence, it would appear that the city of Nicholasville restored water service to the Complainants as of June 16, 2006. Accordingly, the Complainants, on or before 7 days from the date of entry of this Order, will be allowed to file in writing with the Commission any information which they believe indicates this matter is not now moot. In the interim, the Commission's previous orders in this matter shall remain in full force and effect.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26th day of September, 2006.

By the Commission

TPALLA

Executive Director